

## **ASX Announcement**

20 April 2022

## **EXPIRY OF ESCROW RESTRICTIONS**

**BRISBANE, Australia** – XPON Technologies Group Limited (ASX: **XPN**) (**XPON** or **the Company**), a marketing technology and cloud business providing mission-critical software and solutions to corporate and mid-tier enterprises in Australia, New Zealand, the United Kingdom and Europe, advises that 2,603,167 fully paid ordinary shares which are currently classified as ASX restricted securities will cease to be escrowed on the dates set out below.

Security Description	Number	Escrow Expiry Date
XPNAB: Ordinary Fully Paid Restricted	431,002	27 April 2022
XPNAC: Ordinary Fully Paid Restricted	1,698,315	28 April 2022
XPNAD: Ordinary Fully Paid Restricted	134,617	29 April 2022
XPNAE: Ordinary Fully Paid Restricted	339,233	5 May 2022

The Company will apply for the quotation of these shares within 5 business days after the end of the escrow period in accordance with Listing Rule 2.8.5.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors of XPON Technologies Group Limited ACN 635 810 258.

-ENDS-

## For further information please contact:

For Investors:

investors@xpon.ai

For Media:

marketing@xpon.ai

## **About XPON**

XPON Technologies Group Ltd ACN 635 810 258 (ASX: XPN) ("XPON") is a founder-led Marketing Technology and Cloud Business providing mission-critical services and software solutions to corporate and mid-sized enterprises in Australia, New Zealand, the United Kingdom and Europe.

Our mission is to help customers better leverage their first party data by deploying the XPON Marketing & CX technology stack and accelerate the modernisation of their marketing and customer experience capabilities.

XPON helps customers modernise their marketing and customer experience technologies, offering modern architecture and ready-to-deploy platforms like Wondaris® and Holoscribe®. Wondaris® is XPON's Customer Data Platform that centralises customer and marketing data, leveraging Artificial Intelligence for automated advertising activation, and Holoscribe® is XPON's Extended Reality (XR) platform for quick and easy publishing XR and 360-degree content.

For more information visit xpon.ai